

## **HRG DEPT GEN ORDER 25-01**

## IN THE HEARING DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE BAR COURT

## ORDER APPOINTING ASSISTANT SUPERVISING JUDGE

Pursuant to rule 1014(e) of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar of California, the Honorable Phong Wang is appointed to serve as Assistant Supervising Judge of the Hearing Department of the State Bar Court of California with authority to serve as Acting Supervising Judge whenever the Supervising Judge is unavailable by reason of absence, incapacity, or disqualification.

This order is effective upon filing and will remain in effect until further order of the Supervising Judge or the Presiding Judge.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

HON. DENNIS G. SAAB Supervising Hearing Judge